Table 7. Changes in the number of civil execution cases against movables

Newly .
Year . Ended Pending
received

1989 253,963 277,297 59,022
1990 208,729 221,410 46,341
1991 198,915 199,215 46,041
1992 212,358 205,785 52,614
1993 222,949 224,860 50,702
1994 225,396 224,870 51,228
1995 221,854 224,642 48,440
1996 202,451 216,995 33,896
1997 172,150 178,642 27,404
1998 161,993 167,308 22,089
1999 149,853 153,942 18,000
2000 142,026 145,473 14,553
2001 137,984 137,969 14,568
2002 135,952 136,291 14,229
2003 136,101 138,309 12,021
2004 129,223 130,342 10,902
2005 115,438 117,446 8,894
2006 109,694 110,641 7,947
2007 90,900 92,926 5,921
2008 73,519 73,904 5,536
2009 68,589 68,366 5,759
2010 72,728 73,370 5,117
2011 44,470 46,977 2,610
2012 35,202 35,492 2,320
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